Boston College Law School
Class of 2012 Summary Report

T Nuver |

. . Rep()l’fEd

.: ‘%. Df

. Reported

-~ Salary

 Percentle

N ‘,=Ell_31‘-¢ﬁme;I.‘0_ng=_fé_tf;ﬁ_-S_si'lai'-_i'_é_:_s'-__'--*i' L '

25th T

Total Reported = 260

Gender Reported:
. Women
Men
Subtotal
Race Reported:
Minority
Nonminority
Subtotal
Gender & Race Repted:
Minority Women,
Minority Men
Nonminority Women
Nonminerity Men
Subtotal
Employment Status Known:
Bar Passage Refquired 186 72.1 127 51,630 165,000 160,000 103,754
JD Advantage 217 10.5 [ 62,000 74,000 75,000 71,667
Other Professional 4 1.6
Non-professional 0.8
Pursuing Degree FT 4 1.6
Start date after 2/15/13 3 12
Not employed-Seeking 28 112
Notlemployed-Not Seeking 3 1.2
Subtotal 238 100.0
Total Employed or Degree:
Pursuing Degree ET 4 1.6
Employed 219 84.5 135 52,164 90,000 160,000 102,013
Subtotal 123 86.4
Empleyment by Secter _
Private Sector 151 68.9 96 75,000 145,000 160,000 122,834,
Public Sector 68 31,1 39 39,000 . 48,000 60,000 50,762
Subtotal 219 100.0 -

Note: Categories with ne graduates reported are not shown. A minimumn of five salaries is required for each salary analysis.
Employment by sector does not include graduates for whom employer type was not reported.

_ ‘ Table prepared by NALP, July 2013
Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some figures in these
tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA,




Boston College Law School

Class of 2012 Summary Report--Page 2

_ oS0 nl|Ui ot U Fulltime Longsterm Salanies
T Number [ et [ i [ asm [T ST [
"] Reported - |- Salary. | Percentile .|~ Medjan . i Percentile | -~ Mean

FT/PT Jobs:
Bar Passage Reqd-FT 174 79.5 | 127 51,630 105,000 160,000 103,754
Bar Passage Reqd-PT J12 5.5
JD Advantage-FT 18 8.2 6 62,000 74,000 75,000 71,667
JD Advantage-PT g 4.1
Other Professional-FT 3 1.4
Other Professional-PT 1 0.5
Non-professicnal-FT 1 0.5
Non-professional-PT 1 o5

Subtetal 219 100.0
Employment Categories:
Academic 8 3.7
Business 33 ) 15.1 11 73,000 75,000 85,000 75,864
Judicia Clerk 15 6.8 10 44,800 58,700 60,000 53,281
Private Practice 118 53.9 85 100,000 160,000 160,000 128,385
Government 27 123 19 37,500 51,630 62,467 54,297
Public Interest 18 8.2 9 39,000 40,000 40,800 38,474

Subtotal 219 100,0
Academic Jobs:
D Advantage 8 160.0

Subtotal 8 100.0

| Business Jobs:

Bar Passage Required 12 36.4
TD Advantage 15 45.5 5 73,000 75,000 75,000 74,000
Other Professional 4 12.1
Non-professional 2 6.1

Subtotal 33 100.0

Note: Categories with no graduates reported are pot shown, A minimurm of five salaries is required for sach salary analysis.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013

Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some figures in these
tables may differ slighily from figures posted by the ABA. '




Boston College Law School

Class of 2012 Summary Report--Page 3

Full—tlme Long~term Salarzes

I5th.

”Number %of 4 B 25th g B
Reported Reperted L _Egrgen:_ilg' 1 Perc-__an_tﬂgr " Mean

Private Practice Jobs:
Bar Passago Required .1 16 98.3 85 100,000 160,000 160,000 128,355
ID Advantage 2 1.7

Subtotal 118 100.6
Government Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 26§ %6.3 19 37,500 51,630 62,467 54,297
JD Advantage 1 3.7

Subtotal 27 100.0
Public Interest Jobs:
Bar Passage Required 17 94.4 9 39,000 40,000 40,800 39,474
JD Advantage 1 5.6

Subtotal 18 100.0
Size of Firm:
2-10 26 220 9 45,000 60,000 60,000 57,344
11-25 11 9.3 7 58,000 64,000 70,000 64,214
26-50 7 5.9 5 105,006 135,060 135,000 116,000
51-100 7 5.9
101-250 22 18.6 21 135,000 160,000 160,000 144,333
251-500 4 3.4
501+ 40 338 37 145,600 160,000 160,000 153,324
Scle 1 0.8

Subtotal 118 100.0
Type of Law Firm Joh:
Attorney 101 94.4 75 82,000 160,000 160,000 126,629
Law Clerk 5 4.7
Paralegal 1 0.5

Subtotal ) 167 100.0

Note: Categories with no graduates reported are not shown, A minirnum of five salaries is required for each salary analysis.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013
Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some ﬁgurcs in these
tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA.




Boston College Law School
Class of 2012 Summary Report--Page 4

L x Full ume Lon0~term Saiarles _
Number | %of - i 70 TETR TR e L
~Reported | "Reported | T Pgtf_c;eqiﬂg' : ”_Mgdian' P :Perc:'jel__li_’_l_lg o Mean
Jobs)Taken by Region: .
New England 128 58.4 78 58,000 97,500 160,000 104,762
Mid-Atlantic 31 14.2 23 73,000 125,000 160,000 116,543
E North Central 8 37 6 39,000 46,000 57,400 57,467
South Atlantic 30 13.7 19 52,164 62,467 135,000 86,718
E Scuth Central 1 0.5
W South Central 5 23
Mountain 1 0.5
Pacific 12 5.5 6 62,451 127,500 145,000 111,986
Foreign 3 1.4
Subtotal 21% 100.0
Location of Jobs:
In-State 117 53.4 72 60,000 135,000 160,000 108,794
Qut of State 102 46.6 63 51,630 75,000 145,000 94,264
Subtotal 219 100.0

# States and Territories w/Employed Grads:

25

Total 25

Note: Categories with no graduates reported are not shown. A minimum of five salaries is required for each salary apalysis.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013
Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some ﬁgu.res in these
tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA.




Boston College Law School
Class of 2012 Summary Report-—-Page 5

., Number '70f_j_.'- :

-~ Reported - Reported
Source of Job
Fall OCI - ) 53 30.8
Job fair/consortia i 7 4,1
Job Posting in CS0Q 33 19.2
Jab posted online or in print 10 5.8
Return to Prior Job 15 8.7
Referral 23 134
Start own practice 3 AR
Self-initiated/!stter 16 | 93
Temp Agency 1 0.6
Other 11 6.4

Subtotal 172 100.0

Timing of Job Offer

After Bar Results 33 15.4

Before Graduation 132 61.7

Before Bar Results 49 22,9
Subtotal 214 100.0

Search Status of Employed Grads

Seeking a different job 44 20.6
Not seeking a different job 170 79.4
Subtotal 214 106.0

Note: Figures are based on jobs for which the itemn was
reported, and thus may not add to the total number of jobs.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013
Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some figures it these
tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA.



Boston College Law School
Class of 2012 Summary Report--Page 6

| Jobs tastiig a year or more - |

- ‘Number ‘|

Indefinite | of Fixec

. Duration’ | - Duratfo
Duration of Jobs
Academic 1 . . 7
Business 27 24 . 6
Judicial Clerk 14 1 13 1
Private Practice 11| 100 .l 7
Government 25 21 2 2
Public Interest ) 13 11 2 3

Total Reported 191 157 17 28

Number of Jobs Reported as Funded by Law School

12

Total Reported 12 . '

Note; Figures for job duraticn are based on jobs for which the item was reported, and thus
may not add to the total number of jobs.
The count of jobs funded by the law school is a total, regardless of duration.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013
Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some figures in these
tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA.



Class of 2012--Boston College Law School

Table 12

Source of Job by Employer Type

Source of Job by Employer .

Type

Academic-

e Law ﬁrms ‘of 50 or

fewer

Number 1

I Number-

Reported | Reported

el
Reported.

" Business -

Nomhic
‘Reported

- Judicial derkship | -

Reported

‘Reported

-:_'Num'b'éf 1
‘Reported

.%.
Tof

FallOCK -~ ° 0 oo

| Reported

0

o

o

2

182

6.1

:_Job hstmg

87.5

20.0

9.1

212

i Pre Jaw scheol emp]oyer

0

10.0

6.1

_,-'Referrai from frlend

0
7
0
0

0

25.0

SO

27.3

—,'Letterls elf-mltmted

¢

10.0

242

'_-Temp agen cy ar legal search

0

5.0

:;AH ether

12.5

4
2
]
2
1
6

30.0

TOTAL -

100.0

20

100.90

Source of Job by Emplnyer

_ lIlOl‘B

S Lawfirmsof SLor | noo o L p T
“Losfes o Government

o Number |
Reported

Cefie

;:-'-. .:.% T

Reportedf

Reported |

umber |~ of -

Reported

Reported] _;.

42

65.6

~

30.4

0

7.8

4.3

]

6.3

26.1

1

6.3

8.7

[y

3.1

i
&
2
2

8.7

0

0

B I (O O SN

16.9

5

21.7

—t

64

106.0

23

100.0

13

100.0

172

* Excludes jobs for which a source, employer type, or firm size was not reported.
"Other" also includes job fairs, spring OCI, non-CSO job sites and postings, and the self-employed.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013



Class of 2012-—Boston College Law School

Table 13

Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

Non U.S. locations

R :7- j # 1 %
- Region. . |~ State . .|jobs]jobs
New England | Connecticut | 2 0.9
‘ Maine 1 0.5
Massachusetts 117 ] 534
New Hampshire 4 1.8
Rhode Isiand 2 0.9
Vermont 2 0.9
128 58.4
Mid Atlantic New Jersey 3 1.4
New York 221 10.0
Pennsylvania 6| 27
31| 142
H. North Central | Illinois 4 1.8
Michigan 1 0.5
Ohio 1 0.3
Wisconsin 0.9
37
South Atlantic Washington, DC 20 9.1
Florida 3 1.4
Mazryland 1 0.5
North Carolina 1 0.5
Virginia 5 2.3
30| 13.7
E. South Central | Alabama i 0.5
‘ 1 0.5
W. South Central | Texas 5 2.3
51 23
Mountain Colorado 1 0.5
I 0.5
Pacific Alagka 1 0.5
California 91 4.1

Hawaii 1 051
Washington 1 0.5
121 55
Non US locations 3 1.4

Excludes employed graduates for whom job location was not reported.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013




Class of 2012--Bosion College Law School
Table 13
Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

%

| jobs,
14
TOTAL 2191 100.0

Excludes employed graduates for whom job location was not reported.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013



Class of 2012--Boston College Law School
Table 14
Location of Instate Jobs

.in—,‘s_ﬁ:l_‘te-lorc:a_t_._i:én .' Lo

Beveﬂy |

Boston

Cambridge

Framingham

Medford

New Bedford

Newton

Other/unknown Massachusetts 17] 145

Quincy 1 0.9

Waltham 7 6.0

‘Weymouth 1 0.9

Woburn 2 1.7

Worcester 1 0.9
' 117 {1000

Excludes employed graduates for whom job location was not reported.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013



Class of 2012--Boston College Law School
Table 15 :
Full and Part-time Jobs by Employer Type

Fulland

Part-tlme Jobs:

by Employer

~Type:-

1 Partdime

o Number i:r:-?'_..
o Repﬂrted'_

Reported

Number |
‘Reported

Cof
Reported

‘Reported

Sl %
Reported

of u

[ 'Acﬁderiiic i

1

12.5

875

8

100.0

§3Busmess

30

20.9

9.1

33

160.0

- ud1c1al cierkshlp

15

100.0

0

15

100.0

‘Law firm. :

111

94.1

5.5

118

160.0

: .Govemment

27

100.0

0

27

100.0

j_Pubhc mterest

12

66.7

333

18

100.0

This table excludes jobs for which full or part-time information was not reported.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013






