	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean
Total Reported = 260							
Gender Reported:							
Women							
Men							
Subtotal							
Race Reported:							
Minority							
Nonminority							
Subtotal							
Gender & Race Repted:							
Minority Women							
Minority Men							
Nonminority Women							
Nonminority Men							
Subtotal							
Employment Status Known:	٠						
Bar Passage Required	186	72.1	127	51,630	105,000	160,000	103,75
JD Advantage	27	10.5	6	62,000	74,000	75,000	71,66
Other Professional	4	1.6				,	
Non-professional	2	0.8			,		
Pursuing Degree FT	4	1.6					
Start date after 2/15/13	3	1.2	,				
Not employed-Seeking	29	11.2	,			r	
Not employed-Not Seeking	3	1.2					
Subtotal	258	100.0	1	,			1
Total Employed or Degree:							
Pursuing Degree FT	4	1.6		.	,		1
Employed	219	84.9	135	52,164	90,000	160,000	102,01
Subtotal	223	86.4	I				J
Employment by Sector				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_ · · ·	151	68.9	96	75,000	145,000	160,000	122,83
Private Sector	1						50,76
Private Sector Public Sector	68	31.1	39	39,000	. 48,000	60,000	[ .~ 30./d

						Full-time Long-term Salaries						
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean					
FT/PT Jobs:							•					
Bar Passage Reqd-FT	174	79.5	127	51,630	105,000	160,000	103,75					
Bar Passage Reqd-PT	_ 12	5.5			,	,						
JD Advantage-FT	. 18	8.2	6	62,000	74,000	75,000	71,66					
JD Advantage-PT	9	4.1										
Other Professional-FT	3	1.4										
Other Professional-PT	1	0.5	,									
Non-professional-FT	1	0.5										
Non-professional-PT	1	0.5	,		,							
Subtotal	219	100.0	,									
Employment Categories:												
Academic	8	3.7										
Business	33	15.1	11	73,000	75,000	85,000	79,86					
Judicial Clerk	15	6.8	10	44,800	58,700	60,000	53,28					
Private Practice	118	53.9	8.5	100,000	160,000	160,000	128,39					
Government	27	12.3	19	37,500	51,630	62,467	54,29					
Public Interest	18	8.2	9	39,000	40,000	40,800	39,47					
Subtotal	219	100,0										
Academic Jobs:												
ID Advantage	8	100.0	,									
Subtotal	8	100.0		·····								
Business Jobs:												
Bar Passage Required	12	36,4										
JD Advantage	15	45.5	5	73,000	75,000	75,000	74,00					
Other Professional	4	12.1				,						
Non-professional	2	6.1			,	,						
Subtotal	33	100.0										

	Number	% of	# with 25th 75th							
	Reported	Reported	# With Salary	Percentile	Median	Percentile	Mean			
Private Practice Jobs:										
Bar Passage Required	116	98.3	85	100,000	160,000	160,000	128,395			
JD Advantage	2	. 1.7	,							
Subtotal	118	100.0				············				
Government Jobs:	•									
Bar Passage Required	26	96.3	19	37,500	51,630	62,467	54,297			
JD Advantage	1	3.7		, ,	,					
Subtotal	27	100.0		<u> </u>		,				
Public Interest Jobs:										
Bar Passage Required	17	94.4	9	39,000	40,000	40,800	39,474			
JD Advantage	1	5.6								
Subtotal	18	100.0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		'				
Size of Firm:				-						
2-10	26	22.0	9	45,000	60,000	60,000	57,344			
11-25	11	9.3	7	58,000	64,000	70,000	64,214			
26-50	7	5,9	5	105,000	135,000	135,000	116,000			
51-100	7	5.9	,			,				
101-250	22	18.6	. 21	135,000	160,000	160,000	144,333			
251-500	4	3.4				,				
501+	40	33.9	37	145,000	160,000	160,000	153,324			
Solo	1	0.8	,							
Subtotal	118	100.0					•			
Type of Law Firm Job:		•								
Attorney	101	94.4	75	82,000	160,000	160,000	126,629			
Law Clerk	5	4.7			•		,			
Paralegal	1	0.9		•						
Subtotal	107	100.0								

			Full-time Long-term Salaries						
	Number Reported	% of Reported	# with Salary	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Mean		
Jobs Taken by Region:		,							
New England	128	58.4	78	58,000	97,500	160,000	104,769		
Mid-Atlantic	31	14.2	23	73,000	125,000	160,000	116,543		
E North Central	8	3.7	6	39,000	46,000	57,400	57,467		
South Atlantic	30	13.7	19	52,164	62,467	135,000	86,718		
E South Central	1	0.5		•		•	,		
W South Central	5	2,3							
Mountain	1	0.5	,	-		•			
Pacific	12	5,5	6	62,451	127,500	145,000	111,986		
Foreign	3	1.4							
Subtotal	219	100.0							
Location of Jobs:									
In-State	117	53,4	72	60,000	135,000	160,000	108,794		
Out of State	102	46.6	63	51,630	75,000	145,000	94,264		
Subtotal	219	100.0							
# States and Territories w/Employed	d Grads:		,	-					
	25	.		-	.				
	25								

	Number Reported	% of Reported
Source of Job		
Fall OCI ·	. 53	30.8
Job fair/consortia	7	4.1
Job Posting in CSO	33	19.2
Job posted online or in print	10	5.8
Return to Prior Job	15	8.7
Referral	23	13.4
Start own practice	3	1.7
Self-initiated/letter	16	9.3
Temp Agency	1	0,6
Other	11	6.4
Subtotal	172	100.0
Timing of Job Offer		
After Bar Results	33	15,4
Before Graduation	132	61.7
Before Bar Results	49	22.9
Subtotal	214	100.0
Search Status of Employed Grad	Is	
Seeking a different job	44	20,6
Not seeking a different job	170	79.4
Subtotal	214	100.0
Note: Figures are based on job- reported, and thus may not add		



	Jobs la	isting a year o	r more	
	Total Number	Number of Indefinite Duration	Number of Fixed Duration	Number of Short-term Jobs
Duration of Jobs				
Academic	1	,		7
Business	27	24		6
Judicial Clerk	14	1	13	1
Private Practice	111	. 100		. 7
Government	25	21	2	2
Public Interest	. 13	11	2	5
Total Reported	191	157	17	28
Number of Jobs Reported as Fu	unded by Law School			
Total Reported	12	4	•	•

Note: Figures for job duration are based on jobs for which the item was reported, and thus may not add to the total number of jobs.

The count of jobs funded by the law school is a total, regardless of duration.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013

Because of NALP's quality-control process and follow-up with schools, some figures in these tables may differ slightly from figures posted by the ABA.

## Class of 2012--Boston College Law School Table 12 Source of Job by Employer Type

	Academic		Business		Judicial	clerkship	Law firms of 50 or fewer	
Source of Job by Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported
Fall OCI	0	. 0	. 0	0	2	18.2	2	6.1
Job listing	7	87.5	4	20.0	1	9.1	7	21.2
Pre-law school employer	0	0	2	10.0	0	0	2	6.1
Referral from friend	0	0	5	25.0	2	18.2	9	27.3
Letter/self-initiated	0	0	2	10.0	0	. 0	8	24.2
Temp agency or legal search	0	0	1	5.0	0	0	0	0
All other	1	12.5	6	30,0	6	54.5	5	15.2
TOTAL	8	100.0	20	100.0	11	100.0	33	100.0

	Law firms of 51 or more		Government		Public	interest	All Employer Types*	
Source of Job by Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported
Fall OCI	42	65.6	7	30,4	0	0	53	30.8
Job listing	5	7.8	1	4.3	8	61.5	33	19.2
Pre-law school employer	4	6.3	6	26.1	1	7.7	15	8.7
Referral from friend	4	6.3	2	8.7	1	7.7	23	13.4
Letter/self-initiated	2	3,1	2	8.7	2	15.4	16	9.3
Temp agency or legal search	0	0	0	0	0	0	ĺ	0.6
All other	7	10.9	5	21.7	1	7.7	31	18.0
TOTAL	64	100.0	23	100.0	13	100.0	172	100.0

<sup>\*</sup> Excludes jobs for which a source, employer type, or firm size was not reported.
"Other" also includes job fairs, spring OCI, non-CSO job sites and postings, and the self-employed.

#### Class of 2012--Boston College Law School Table 13 Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

	Connecticut Maine Massachusetts New Hampshire Rhode Island	1 117 4	0.9 0.5 53.4
	Maine Massachusetts New Hampshire Rhode Island	1 117	0.5
	Massachusetts New Hampshire Rhode Island	117	
	New Hampshire Rhode Island		53.4
	Rhode Island	4	
			1.8
		2	0.9
	Vermont	2	0.9
		128	58.4
Mid Atlantic	New Jersey	3	1.4
	New York	22	10.0
	Pennsylvania	6	2.7
		31	14.2
E. North Central	Illinois	4	1.8
	Michigan	1	0.5
	Ohio	1	0.5
	Wisconsin	. 2	0.9
		8	<i>3.7</i>
South Atlantic	Washington, DC	20	9.1
	Florida	3	1.4
	Maryland	1	0.5
	North Carolina	1	0.5
	Virginia	5	2.3
		30	13.7
E. South Central	Alabama -	1	0.5
	•	1	0.5
W. South Central	Texas	5	2.3
	-	5	2.3
Mountain	Colorado	1	0.5
		I	0.5
Pacific	Alaska	1	0.5
:	California	9	4.1
	Hawaii	1	0.5
	Washington	1	0.5
	9	12	5.5
Non US locations	Non U.S. locations	3	1.4

Excludes employed graduates for whom job location was not reported.

Table prepared by NALP, July 2013

## Class of 2012--Boston College Law School Table 13 Number of Jobs Reported Taken by State

Region	# of jobs	% of jobs
	3	1.4
TOTAL	219	100.0

Excludes employed graduates for whom job location was not reported.

## Class of 2012--Boston College Law School Table 14 Location of Instate Jobs

In-state location	# of Jobs	% of Jobs
Beverly	1	0.9
Boston	74	63.2
Cambridge	2	1.7
Framingham	1	0.9
Medford	1	0.9
New Bedford	2	1.7
Newton	7	6.0
Other/unknown Massachusetts	17	14.5
Quincy	1	0.9
Waltham	7	6.0
Weymouth	1	0.9
Woburn	2	1.7
Worcester	1	0.9
	117	100.0

#### Class of 2012--Boston College Law School Table 15 Full and Part-time Jobs by Employer Type

Full and Part-time Jobs	Full-time		Part	-time	All		
by Employer Type	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	Number Reported	% of Reported	
Academic	1	12.5	7	87.5	8	100.0	
Business	30	90.9	3	9.1	33	100.0	
Judicial clerkship	15	100.0	0	0	15	100.0	
Law firm	111	94.1	7	5.9	118	100.0	
Government	27	100.0	0	0	27	100.0	
Public interest	12	66.7	6	33.3	18	100.0	